exemption from the Institute for the same period are compulsorily required to undergo 15 

days MSOP for obtaining membership. 

Eligible students who are desirous of undergoing MSOP, may submit their prescribed 

application form duly filled in along with the fee of Rs.7,500/- (Rupees Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred Only) payable in cash (by hand) or by demand draft drawn in favour of “The 

Institute of Company Secretaries of India–EIRC” payable at Kolkata at ICSI- EIRC House, 

3A, Ahiripukur 1st Lane, Kolkata 700 019. 

Outstation candidates are advised to send their documents addressed to: